ear ended 31st March,2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the

& The above audited financial results for the quarter and Y
held on 26th May, 2023.

Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meetings

ts are the derived figures between the Audited figures in respect of the year ended March 3

1, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year. 7 The quarterly resul

1, 2023 and year -to date

figures up to December 3

8 previous period figures have been regrouped / recast J rearranged wherever necessary.

Umesh Jafar Modi
(Chaifman & President)

DIN: 00002757

Place :New Delhi

Date : 26/05/2023

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications (for audit report with modified opinion) submitted along-

with Annual Audited Financial Results

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023
[See Regulation 33 of the SEBI {L ODR) (Amendment) Requlations. 2016]

{ (Amount in Lacs)

iL] si Particulars | Audited Figures | Adjustment | Adjusted Figures
No. : (as reported for Audit (audited figures after

before adjusting | qualifications adjusting for
for qualifications) qualifications)

1. | Tumover / Total income 46562.41 - 46562.41
2. | Total Expenditure 45348 85 10857.79 5620665
3. | Net Profit/(Loss) 1213.55 (10857.79) (9644.24)

{ 4. | Eamings Per Share (in Rs.) 1.35 (12.04) (9.71)

{ 5 [Total Assets 16427.83 (215.28) 16212.55
| 6. | Total Liabilities 22747.22 10642.51 33389.73
| 7. | Net Worth (10432 55) (10857.79) (21290.35)
| 8. | Any other financial item(s) (as felt Nil Nil Nil
l appropriate by the management)
{ I. | Audit Qualification (each audit qualification separately):

a. Details of Audit Qualification: As per Annexure 1
i |b. Type of Audit Qualification: Qualified Opinion / Bisslaimerof Opinien-t Adverse Opinien

c. Frequency of qualification: Whether appsared first time / repetitive / since how long continuing.
Ncie No. 2 is appearing since F.Y. 2011-12, but the figures of foreign currency loan and interest has

Note Nos. 3 and 5 are appearing since F.Y. 2013-14.